GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA

SESSION 1991

S 1

SENATE RESOLUTION 630

Sponsors: Senator Daniel.

Referred to: Rules and Operation of the Senate.

April 15, 1991

A SENATE RESOLUTION THANKING THE ALAMANCE CHORALE FOR ITS PERFORMANCE ON THE OPENING DAY OF THE 1991 SESSION.

Whereas, The Alamance Chorale is composed of people from throughout Alamance County; and

Whereas, the members of The Alamance Chorale are volunteers from all walks of life, including teachers, accountants, secretaries, and retired citizens, who enjoy singing; and

Whereas, The Alamance Chorale varies from 35 to 40 members and at one time peaked at 80; and

Whereas, membership in the group is open to anyone wishing to sing; and

Whereas, members of The Alamance Chorale are dedicated to their group, practicing for two hours each week, often without a break; and

Whereas, The Alamance Chorale prefers to sing sacred and classical music, but also performs selections from Broadway musicals and choruses from famous operas, as well as traditional folk songs, spirituals, and madrigals; and

Whereas, The Alamance Chorale is in its eighteenth year as an associate member of the Alamance County Arts Council; and

Whereas, The Alamance Chorale performed in the Senate Chamber on the opening day of the 1991 Session;

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the Senate:

1 2

3

4

5 6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16 17

18

19 20

21

2223

2425

26

Section 1. The North Carolina Senate wishes to commend The Alamance Chorale for its dedication to music and to thank the group for its performance on the opening day of the 1991 Session.

Sec. 2. The Principal Clerk shall transmit a certified copy of this resolution to the director of The Alamance Chorale.

Sec. 3. This resolution is effective upon adoption.